2013 NFL REGULAR SEASON PREGAME TIMING SCHEDULE

Sunday Afternoon Games

KICKOFF

Both Teams Take the Field

Coin Toss

National Anthem Ends

National Anthem Begins

Home Team Player Introductions
Home Team Leaves Locker Room
Visiting Team Player Introductions
Visiting Team Leaves Locker Room
Home Team Two Minute Warning
Visiting Team Two Minute Warning
90-Min Officiating Meeting
100-Min Security Meeting

*Network Live in Stadium

NBC Sunday Night Football

KICKOFF

Both Teams Take the Field
National Anthem Ends

National Anthem Begins

Coin Toss

Home Team Player Introductions
Visiting Team Player Introductions
Home Team Leaves Locker Room
Visiting Team Leaves Locker Room
Home Team Two Minute Warning
Visiting Team Two Minute Warning
90-Min Officiating Meeting
100-Min Security Meeting

(All Times Eastern)

1:02 PM ET
CBS FOX
1:01:00 1:01:00
1:00:00 1:00:00
12:59:00 1:00:00
12:57:00 12:58:00
12:54:00 12:55:00
12:52:00 12:53:00
12:52:00 12:53:00
12:50:00 12:51:00
12:50:00 12:51:00
12:48:00 12:49:00
11:30:00 11:30:00
11:20:00 11:20:00

12:52 to 12:56:45 12:55:30 to 12:58

8:30:30
8:29:30
8:28:30
8:26:30
8:25:00
8:21:30
8:19:30
8:19:30
8:17:30
8:17:30
8:15:30
7:00:00
6:50:00

on NBC Cue

on NBC Cue

4:05 PM ET
CBS FOX

4:04:00
4:03:00
4:00:00
3:58:00
3:56:00
3:54:30
3:55:00
3:53:30
3:53:00
3:51:30
2:30:00
2:20:00

4:00 onward

Note: All games must kickoff within 10 minutes of the end of visiting team introductions.

Both teams must be on the field for national anthems in all games.

4:25 PM ET
CBS FOX

4:24:00
4:23:00
4:21:00
4:19:00
4:16:00
4:14:00
4:14:00
4:12:00
4:12:00
4:10:00
2:55:00
2:20:00

4:22 onward



2013 NFL REGULAR SEASON PREGAME TIMING SCHEDULE
(All Times Eastern)

ESPN Monday Night Football

KICKOFF 8:40:00
Both Teams Take the Field 8:39:00
National Anthem Ends 8:38:30
National Anthem Begins 8:36:30 on ESPN cue
Coin Toss 8:34:30
Home Team Player Introductions 8:31:00 on ESPN cue
Visiting Team Player Introductions 8:29:00
Home Team Leaves Locker Room 8:28:45
Visiting Team Leaves Locker Room 8:27:00
Home Team Two Minute Warning 8:26:45
Visiting Team Two Minute Warning 8:25:00
90-Min Officiating Meeting 7:10:00
100-Min Security Meeting 7:00:00

NFL Network Thursday Night Football

KICKOFF 8:29:00
Both Teams Take the Field 8:28:00
Coin Toss 8:27:00
National Anthem Ends 8:26:00
National Anthem Begins 8:24:00 on NFL Network cue
Home Team Player Introductions 8:21:00 on NFL Network cue
Visiting Team Player Introductions 8:19:00
Home Team Leaves Locker Room 8:19:00
Visiting Team Leaves Locker Room 8:17:00
Home Team Two Minute Warning 8:17:00
Visiting Team Two Minute Warning 8:15:00
90-Min Officiating Meeting 7:00:00
100-Min Security Meeting 6:50:00

Note: All games must kickoff within 10 minutes of the end of visiting team introductions.
Both teams must be on the field for national anthems in all games.
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