2013 NFL REGULAR SEASON PREGAME TIMING SCHEDULE (All Times Eastern)

Sunday Afternoon Games

KICKOFF	1:02 PM ET		4:05 PM ET	4:25 PM ET	
	CBS	FOX	CBS FOX	CBS FOX	
Both Teams Take the Field	1:01:00	1:01:00	4:04:00	4:24:00	
Coin Toss	1:00:00	1:00:00	4:03:00	4:23:00	
National Anthem Ends	12:59:00	1:00:00	4:00:00	4:21:00	
National Anthem Begins	12:57:00	12:58:00	3:58:00	4:19:00	
Home Team Player Introductions	12:54:00	12:55:00	3:56:00	4:16:00	
Home Team Leaves Locker Room	12:52:00	12:53:00	3:54:30	4:14:00	
Visiting Team Player Introductions	12:52:00	12:53:00	3:55:00	4:14:00	
Visiting Team Leaves Locker Room	12:50:00	12:51:00	3:53:30	4:12:00	
Home Team Two Minute Warning	12:50:00	12:51:00	3:53:00	4:12:00	
Visiting Team Two Minute Warning	12:48:00	12:49:00	3:51:30	4:10:00	
90-Min Officiating Meeting	11:30:00	11:30:00	2:30:00	2:55:00	
100-Min Security Meeting	11:20:00	11:20:00	2:20:00	2:20:00	
*Network Live in Stadium	12:52 to 12:56:45	12:55:30 to 12:58	4:00 onward	4:22 onward	

NBC Sunday Night Football

KICKOFF	8:30:30	
Both Teams Take the Field	8:29:30	
National Anthem Ends	8:28:30	
National Anthem Begins	8:26:30	on NBC Cue
Coin Toss	8:25:00	
Home Team Player Introductions	8:21:30	on NBC Cue
Visiting Team Player Introductions	8:19:30	
Home Team Leaves Locker Room	8:19:30	
Visiting Team Leaves Locker Room	8:17:30	
Home Team Two Minute Warning	8:17:30	
Visiting Team Two Minute Warning	8:15:30	
90-Min Officiating Meeting	7:00:00	
100-Min Security Meeting	6:50:00	

Note: All games must kickoff within 10 minutes of the end of visiting team introductions. Both teams must be on the field for national anthems in all games.

2013 NFL REGULAR SEASON PREGAME TIMING SCHEDULE (All Times Eastern)

cue cue

ESPN Monday Night Football

8:40:00	
8:39:00	
8:38:30	
8:36:30	on ESPN cue
8:34:30	
8:31:00	on ESPN cue
8:29:00	
8:28:45	
8:27:00	
8:26:45	
8:25:00	
7:10:00	
7:00:00	
8:29:00	
8:28:00	
8:27:00	
8:26:00	
8:24:00	on NFL Network
8:21:00	on NFL Network
8:19:00	
8:19:00	
8:17:00	
8:17:00	
8:15:00	
7:00:00	
	8:39:00 8:38:30 8:36:30 8:34:30 8:31:00 8:29:00 8:28:45 8:27:00 8:26:45 8:25:00 7:10:00 7:00:00 8:28:00 8:28:00 8:27:00 8:26:00 8:24:00 8:21:00 8:19:00 8:19:00 8:17:00

Note: All games must kickoff within 10 minutes of the end of visiting team introductions. Both teams must be on the field for national anthems in all games.